
INSTITUTE OF HUMAN BEHAVIOUR & ALLIED SCIENCES (IHBAS) 
Hospital based autonomous academic Institute, under 

Governnent of National Capital Territory of Delhi dealing with 
"Brain- Mind Problems & Their Solutions" 

Dilshad Garden, Delhi 110 095 (India) 
Tel.: 22597750, E-mail: jda-ihbas(Qdelhi.gov.in Website: www.ihbas.delhi.gov. ion 

No. F.10/19/HOD Psy/2024/THBASSY64 

Copy to: 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated: 26/05/2025 

Subject: Corrigendun to Advertisement No. F.1@/19/HOD Psy/2024/THBAS/4944 dated 07.05.2025 -
Recruitment under the Addiction reatmenu Facility (ATE) Scheme, Mlinistry of Social Justice and 
Empowerment (MoSJE) 

i. With reference to Advertisemcnt No. F.i0/19/HOD Psy/2924/(HBAS/4944 dated 07.05.2025 
regarding contracuua! recruitment at IHBAS under the Addiction Treatment Facility (ATF) Scheme of 
the Ministry of Social Iustice and Empowennent (MoSJE), coordinated by NDDTC, AIIMS, New 
Delhi. 

2. The last date for submission of application forms has been extended to 12/06/2025. The revised 
schedule for interviews will be published shortly on the IHBAS website. Applicants are advised 
to visit the website regularBy for updates. 

3. A! other ternms and conditions outlined in çe origina! advertisement remain unchanged. 

(Col. Sumit Atri) 
Joint Director (Admn) 

KOIC (T, IHBAS with a request to upload this Corigendun Notice on the website of lHBAS. 
2. Notice Board 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

